
Reports Coordinator 
District Name Local Title Phone Ext Email 

ALACHUA Dr Susan Arnold 
Research, Assessment and Student 
Information (352)955Ͳ7518 arnoldsh@gm.sbac.edu 

BAKER Joy Sirk Secretary, Career and Adult Education (904)259Ͳ0406 jsirk@baker.k12.fl.us 
BAY Fran Hentz Workforce Education Resource Teacher (850)747Ͳ5500 5310 hentzft@bay.k12.fl.us 
BRADFORD Dr. Steven F. Miller Director, MIS (904)966Ͳ6003 miller_sf@firn.edu 
BREVARD Ms. KC Townsend Reports Coordinator (321)264 1276 townsend.kc@brevardschools.org 

BROWARD Lee E. Geary 
Director, Workforce Education Information 
Mgmt. (754)321Ͳ5175 lee.geary@browardschools.com 

CALHOUN Mrs. Beth Newsome Student Records Assistant (850)674Ͳ8734 222 beth.newsome@calhounflschools.org 
CHARLOTTE Ms. Susan P Dutery Senior Programmer (941)255Ͳ0808 3140 susan_dutery@ccps.k12.fl.us 
CITRUS Ms. Denise R. Willis District CTE Director (352)726Ͳ2430 222 CCTCMIS@citrus.k12.fl.us 
CLAY Mr John Louis Chappell Supervisor (904)272Ͳ8142 jchappell@mail.clay.k12.fl.us 

COLLIER Mrs. Susan J Wallace Director, Non Traditional Schools & Programs (239)377Ͳ0310 wallacsu@collier.k12.fl.us 
COLUMBIA Mrs. Sherry Williams Data Programmer (386)755Ͳ8028 williams_s6@firn.edu 
DADE Mr. Manny Castaneda Director II, Data Systems (305)995Ͳ1826 mannycastaneda@dadeschools.net 
DESOTO Mrs. Theresa M. Wheeler Secretary, Data Clerk (863)993Ͳ1333 304 theresa.wheeler@desoto.k12.fl.us 
DIXIE Karen Sapp MIS (352)498Ͳ6156 karensapp@dixie.k12.fl.us 

DUVAL Tim Ballentine 
Executive Director, Inst Research & 
Accountability (904)390Ͳ2976 ballentint@duvalschools.org 

ESCAMBIA Pamela Ryland 
Principal/Lead Coordinator of Adult and 
Community (850)453Ͳ7794 pryland@escambia.k12.fl.us 

FIRST COAST shawnna l young reports coordinator (904)823Ͳ1172 youngs@fcti.org 
FLAGLER Geraldine M McAdams Accountant 1 (386)446Ͳ7612 221 mcadamsg@flagler.k12.fl.us 
FRANKLIN Rosa Tolliver Receptionist/Secretary (850)670Ͳ2810 4100 tolliver_r@hotmail.com 
GADSDEN Jane Butler Administrative Assistant (850)627Ͳ9651 1232 butlerj@mail.gcps.k12.fl.us 
GILCHRIST Evelyn Barratt MIS Director (352)463Ͳ4411 barratte@mygcsd.org 
GLADES Scott Bass Director of Administrative Services (863)946Ͳ0202 113 scott.bass@gladesschools.org 
GULF Mrs. Sara Joe Wooten Assistant Superintendent for Instruction (850)229Ͳ6940 120 swooten@gulf.k12.fl.us 
HAMILTON Mrs. Evelyn Davis Adult Education Reporting Specialist (386)792Ͳ6529 davis_e2@firn.edu 
HARDEE Mary Ann Wilson District Secretary (863)773Ͳ3173 mwilson@hardee.k12.fl.us 

HENDRY Jim Way 
Coordinator of Workforce and Adult 
Education (863)983Ͳ1511 wayj@hendry.k12.fl.us 

HERNANDO Sally Sperling Help Desk/Trainer (352)797Ͳ7006 456 sperling_s@hcsb.k12.fl.us 
HIGHLANDS Lottie Brown Student Database Manager (863)471Ͳ5687 brownl3@highlands.k12.fl.us 
HILLSBOROUGH Jess B. Perales Programmer Analyst (813)272Ͳ4261 jess.perales@sdhc.k12.fl.us 
HOLMES Marcia Jernigan MIS Director (850)547Ͳ6674 237 jerniganm@hdsb.org 
INDIAN RIVER Keith Williams Systems Analyst, Student (772)564Ͳ3101 Keith.Williams@indianriverschools.org 

JACKSON Frank E Waller 
Director of MIS, Middle and Secondary 
Education (850)482Ͳ1200 211 waller_f@firn.edu 

JEFFERSON Dessie Jones MIS Coordinator (850)342Ͳ0100 244 jones_d21@firn.edu 
LAFAYETTE Susanne C Ward Secretary (386)294Ͳ4101 sward@lafayette.k12.fl.us 
LAKE Cathy Peterson Coordinator (352)589Ͳ2250 121 petersonc@lake.k12.fl.us 

LEE Mrs Sue Roshon 
Assistant Director, Technical, Career & Adult 
Educ (239)939Ͳ6300 6304 suebr@leeschools.net 

LEON Charles Tacot Project Manager MIS (850)487Ͳ7520 WDISͲInfoͲDOE@mail.leon.k12.fl.us 
LEVY Robert Michael Ice Director of MIS/Technology (352)486Ͳ5231 246 icer@levy.k12.fl.us 
LIBERTY Mrs Alesia Gay Lewis Director of Instruction (850)643Ͳ2275 233 gay.lewis@lcsbonline.org 
MADISON Dr Cheryl S. James Reports Coordinator (850)973Ͳ5022 246 jamesc@madison.k12.fl.us 
MANATEE Frances Tamayo Business Manager (941)751Ͳ7900 2244 tamayof@manateeschools.net 
MARION Ken Janowiak Data Manager (352)671Ͳ7200 56860 Kenneth.Janowiak@marion.k12.fl.us 
MARTIN Jolina Allison Programmer (772)219Ͳ1200 30291 allisonj@martin.k12.fl.us 
MONROE Jeff Arnott Adult Education District Coordinator (305)293Ͳ1549 54420 jeff.arnott@keysschools.com 
MONROE Larry Daniels Data Entry Adult Ed. (305)360Ͳ8298 Larry.Daniels@keysschools.com 

NASSAU Curtis Gaus 
Coordinator of Adult Education and Dropout 
Prevent (904)491Ͳ9898 curtis.gaus@nassau.k12.fl.us 

OKALOOSA Jeff Scroggins Director, Career & Technical Education (850)833Ͳ3259 scrogginsc@mail.okaloosa.k12.fl.us 
OKEECHOBEE Mary Hurley Assistant Superintendent (863)462Ͳ5000 235 hurleym@okee.k12.fl.us 
ORANGE Barbara A Szasz IST, Career and Technical Education (407)317Ͳ3200 2846 szaszb@ocps.net 
OSCEOLA Elizabeth Cody Senior Programmer/Analyst (407)870Ͳ4047 codye@osceola.k12.fl.us 
PALM BEACH Ms Christine Simonetti Specialist FTE and Reporting 561649Ͳ6847 simonetti@palmbeach.k12.fl.us 

PASCO Rob Aguis 
Director of Community, Career, and Technical 
Educa (813)794Ͳ2200 raguis@pasco.k12.fl.us 

PINELLAS Sherri A Robinson Workforce Education Operations Specialist (727)588Ͳ6016 robinsons@pcsb.org 
POLK Fay Bandy Voc/Adult Application Support Specialist (863)519Ͳ8178 fay.bandy@polkͲfl.net 
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PUTNAM George Williams 
Associate Superintendent, Information 
Systems (386)329Ͳ0647 gwilliams@putnamschools.org 

SANTA ROSA Daun Chandler MIS Contact (850)983Ͳ5700 189 ChandlerD@mail.santarosa.k12.fl.us 
SARASOTA Rodney Davidson Vocation State Reports Analyst (941)927Ͳ9000 31355 rodney_davidson@sarasota.k12.fl.us 
SEMINOLE Joe Peter Oldakowski CTE Program Spec. (407)320Ͳ0171 joe_oldakowski@scps.k12.fl.us 
ST JOHNS Christian Eidsmoe (904)547Ͳ7710 eidsmoc@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
ST LUCIE David Jasa Director of MIS (772)429Ͳ7540 jasad@stlucie.k12.fl.us 
SUMTER Mr. Timothy E. Kelly Senior Computer Programmer (352)793Ͳ2315 242 kellyt@sumter.k12.fl.us 
SUWANNEE Anna Stovall MIS Coordinator (386)647Ͳ4223 astovall@suwannee.k12.fl.us 
TAYLOR Ms Ursula Brown MIS Coordinator (850)223Ͳ4410 ursula.brown@taylor.k12.fl.us 

UNION Barry Sams Director of Adult and Alternative Education (386)496Ͳ1300 SamsB@union.k12.fl.us 
VOLUSIA Jennifer J. Hoag Assistant Director, MIS (386)734Ͳ7190 20110 jhoag@volusia.k12.fl.us 
VOLUSIA Bruce E Ransom Evaluation Specialist (386)255Ͳ6475 60219 bransom@volusia.k12.fl.us 
WAKULLA Mr. Alan Kelvin Rosier Director of Technology Services (850)926Ͳ0065 232 rosiera@wakulla.k12.fl.us 
WALTON Sue Ellen Colin Adult/Career Education Facilitator (850)892Ͳ1240 5142 colins@walton.k12.fl.us 
WASHINGTON Ernie Zorn Business Manager (850)638Ͳ1180 308 erniez@whtc.us 
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